APPENDIX B

Signatory Page for Confidential Information DOCKET NO. UG 221

I.	Consent to be Bound			
	Modified Protective Order governs the uly Confidential Information" in this pro		nformat	tion" and
	Natural (Party) agrees to be etive Order.	bound by its terms o	f this M	odified
Ву:	Signature: — Cu U Printed Name: Mark R. Date: 4-19-12	Thompson		
II. Inforn	1	aphs 4(a), (b), (d), and	d (e): Co	onfidential
<u>N</u> watom	/ Natura (Party) atically qualified under paragraph 4(a),	identifies the following, (b), (d), and (e).	ing p e rs	on(s)
	PRINTED NAME	D	ATE	
Li	isa Rackner	4/11/12		
A	mie Jamieson	4/11/1:	2_	
W	endy McIndoo	4/11/12	•	
- X20 - X50 - X			1987 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 	
- Christia			N	
	Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragradential Information	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	J	•
	read the Modified Protective Order, ag ill provide the information identified in	paragraph 17(e).	ie terms	of the order,
Ву:	Signature: Lu h	Tun	Date:	4-19-12 APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 2

	Printed Name: Mark Thompson Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Portland on 97209 Employer: NW Natural Job Title: Wahager Nates/Plaulatory Affairs Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Address: Employer: Job Title: Paragraph 17(e) information also provided. Date: 4/24/12 Date: 4/24/12
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title: UParagraph 17(e) information also provided. Date: 4-14-2011
Ву:	Signature: Date: 4-24-2012 Printed Name: Unita King Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Portand 0/2 9729
*	Employer: Job Title: Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title: Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title: Date: 4 24 2012 Date: 4 24 2012 Date: 4 24 2012 Date: 4 24 2012

	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
	Employer:	
	Job Title:	
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Printed Name: Vim DemMins	1/24/12
	Address: 220 NW 2ml Ave Portland 012 9	1209
	Job Title: Than Cial Cimbol Family 17(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature: Quid K. Hut Date: 4	4/24/12
	Address: 220 NW 2nd Me Portland CV2-972	m .
	Employer: NIN Natival	01
	Job Title: Risk/Land Directiv	
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	
	we wang up 11 (c) information also provided.	
By:	Signature: Date:	1.25.12
	Printed Name: CAEGG S. KANYOT	
	Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave for tand 0/2 97.	209
	Employer: NW Natural	
	Job Title: CEO	
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature: Date:	4/25/18
	Printed Name: Address: 220 A) WARM AND POST OF COR	26
	Employer: NW NATH Val	Lay
	Job Title: Accounting Director	
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	
	and the state of t	F201 170
By:		1/25/2012
	Printed Name: STEPHEN R. FELTE	10000
	Address: 220 NW 2W KVL Portland OR G7	209
	Employer: NW Na Vval	
	Job Title: TREASURER AND CONTROLLER	
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	

	Printed Name:
	Address:
	Employer:
	Job Title:
	(Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature: Date: 4/24/2012
,	
	Address: 220 NW and Nel Or Many 02 97209
	Employer: NW NANAVAL
	Job Title: Senior Vice President
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	or tangraph 17(c) information also provided.
By:	Signature: / Sur Neiture Date: 1/25013
, J	Printed Name: Signature: Date: 4-25-12
	Address: 720 NW 2Nd AVE WHOM 072 97209
	Employer: NW Na Myal
	Job Title: Corporate Communications officer reparagraph 17(e) information also provided.
	and the state of t
By:	Signature: Date: 4-25-12
10,000	Printed Name: David H. Anderson
	Address: 720 NW 2nd Ave Vortand 012 97209
	Employer: NW Na Wal
	Job Title: CEO
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Date: 4/25/12
•	Printed Name: C. Al. Milly
	Address: 720 NW 2mg My Vact and OVE (372)
	Employer: NW Natyral
	Job Title: VP, France/Regulation
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	in a characteristic provided.
By:	Signature: Date: 4.26.12
	Printed Name: VAAVA
	Address: 220 NW 2ml Ave Portant or 97209
	Employer: NW Na Wkal
	Job Title: Pares / Leavig ury Specials
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.

Printed Name:		
Address:		
Employer:		
Job Title:		
(Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By: Signature:	4/2	5/12
Printed Name: May W Sala	ate: 4/2	3/16
	17000	
the state of the s	-47209	
		
□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By: Signature:	ate: 4/25/	2012
Printed Name: Tohin Navita	ate. 1/23/	OIL
Address: 720 NIN Ind All Part and OV	97209	
Employer: NW Natural	011209	
Job Title: Bushmen Budgate Analysis		
Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
	,	
By: Signature:	ate: _4/24	5/12
Printed Name: 4um Wavan	- 0	
Address: 220 NW and the furthant or	477209	
Employer: NW Natural		
Job Title: Businers sevel program Consul	and	
□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By: Signature: Da	ite:	
Printed Name:	1 ==	
Address:		
Employer:	- E 1	
Job Title:	·	
□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	 -	
By: Signature: Da	ite:	
Printed Name:		
Address:		
Employer:	- · .	
Job Title:		
□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		

	Printed Name:Address: Employer:		
	Joh Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature: Samuel C. Hadaway Printed Name: Samuel C. Hadaway Address: 3520 Executive Culvilly. # Employer: FINANCO, Tuc. Principal Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	-124 Austin Tx 787	73,
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:	100	
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature:	Date:	
-	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		

ORDER NO. 12 058

	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.			
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: RUSSELL A-FENKOLD Address: 2525 LINDEN WOOD DRIVE	Date:	4/22/12	
	Printed Name: RUSSELL A- FENNOUD		7/	
	Address: 2525 LINDEN WOOD DRIVE	WEX	FORD PA	15090
	Employer: BLACKE VENTCH COMPORA	TON		
	Job Title: VICE PRESDENT			
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.			
Ву:	Signaturo	Б.		
Бу.	Signature: Printed Name:			
	Address			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.			
Ву:	Signature:	Date:		
	Printed Name:	_		
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.			
By:	Signature:	D-4		
Dy.		_ Date:		
	Printed Name:Address:			
	r 1			
	Imployer: Job Title:			
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.			
	B 1 - () provided.			
Ву:	Signature:	Date:		
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.			

APPENDIX C PAGE 1 OF 2

APPENDIX C

Signatory Page for Highly Confidential Information DOCKET NO. UG 221

I.

Consent to be Bound

This Modified Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential Information" and "Highly Confidential Information" in this proceeding.
NW Natural (Party) agrees to be bound by its terms of this Modified Protective Order.
Signature: $\frac{1.6}{\text{Mayk}}$ 1. $\frac{1.6}{\text{Momps.n}}$ Date: $\frac{4-19-12}{1.6}$
Printed: Mark 12. Thompson
Date: $4 - 19 - 12$
II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 5 and Paragraph 17: Highly Confidential Information:
I have read the Modified Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 17.
I certify that:
a. I will make copies only as needed for purposes of review and submission to the Commission.
b. I agree to keep the information in a secure marmer as required by Paragraph 12.
c. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
d. The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.
By: Signature: Date: 4/11/12

Printed Name: Lisa Rackner

	Address: Employer: Job Title:	McDowell Rackner + Gibson Attorney 7(e) information also provided.	205
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	4/11/12
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ste 400 Portland OR 9	7205
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner + Gibson	
	Job Title:	Attorney	v.
	□Paragraph 1	7(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Wendy McIndoo Date:	4/11/12
	Address:	419 SWITH Ste 400, Portland, OR 972	05
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner + Gibson	.~
	Job Title:	Office Manager	
		7(e) information also provided.	
	Er aragrapi.	(e) midmaton also provides.	
Ву:	Signature:	Chu / Mu Date:	4-19-12
•	Printed Name	: mark mompson	
	Address:	220 NW 2nd Ave, Portland UR	37209
	Employer:	NW Natival	
	Job Title:	Manager, Rates/Regulatura Alfa	irs
	□Paragraph 1	7(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	4 24 2012
	Printed Name	John John	70.60
	Address:	220 NW Zand Ave Portimo 0/29	1209
	Employer:	NW Natural	
	Job Title:	BUSWEN/Budgeling Wanager	
	□Paragraph 1	7(e) information also provided.	
By:	Signature:	Ceminature Date:	4/26/12
DJ.	Printed Name		
	Address:	220 NW 2ml KVe Portand OR G7	209
	Employer:	NW Nahival	•
	Job Title:	Elizues sevelopment Cusultant	
		7(e) information also provided.	

	Address:
	Employer: Job Title:
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Open K. Hand Date: 4-24-12
	Printed Name: Sandra L. Har
	Address: 220 NW 2ml Ave Portland 012 97209
	Employer: NW Namval
	Job Title: RISW/Land Divector
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Date: 4-24-2012
_ ,.	Printed Name: Janvier Gross
	Address: 220 NW 2mg We Port and UNL 97209
	Employer: NW Natural
	Job Title: 22 gulatry Consultant
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature: Date: 4-24-2012
_ , .	Printed Name: (Undu Kwg
	Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Portland 02 97209
	Employer: NW Natural
	Job Title: Lean la tury Consultant
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature: Date:
-).	Printed Name: NATHSHA SIORES
	Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Portland 02 97 209
	Employer: NW Nortwal
	Job Title: Regulatory Consultant
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature: Causton Kelley Date: 4/24/17
	Printed Name: Criston Kralles 1
	Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Vortam 02 97209
	Employer: Mu Natural
	Job Title: Planatory Maly
	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.

		Address:
4		Employer:
		Job Title:
		Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	By:	Signature: Date: 4/24/12
		Printed Name: Ohnma
		Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Portland OR 97209
		Employer: NW Natural
		Job Title: Financial Consultant
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	D	
	By:	Signature: Date: 4.25.12
		Printed Name: GABGG S. KANTOR
		Address: 220 NW 2nd Auc Por Hand 0/2 97209
		Employer: NW Natural
		Job Title: CEO
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	By:	Signature: Date: 1/21/2
	Бу.	41/3/1
		Employer: No National Ave for tambol 97209
		Job Title: Accounting Director Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
8		aragraph 17(c) information also provided.
	Ву:	Signature: Signature: 1/25/2012
	27.	Signature: Date: 4/25/2012 Printed Name: STEPHEN P. FEBTE
		Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Port and 012 97209
		Employer: NW Na Wal
		Job Title: TREASURER AND CONTROLER
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
		1/1 01 11
	By:	Signature: Date: 4-26-12
		Printed Name: Verfen C. MMe/
		Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Vortland 012 97209
		Employer: NW Na VVa
		Job Title: Pater/ 12eav lahry Spicialist
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.

,		Address: Employer:
		Job Title:
		பParagraph 17(e) information also provided.
	By:	Signature: Date:
		Printed Name:
		Address:
		Employer:
		Job Title:
		ElParagraph 17(e) information also provided.
	Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Lea Anne De little
		The Door I'll
		Job Title: Senio C. Vice Precident
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	Ву:	Signature: Lan Leiling Date: 4-25-12
	-	Printed Name: 14mber In House
		Address: 220 NIW 2nd All Vortame 012 02209
		Employer: NW Natural
		Job Title: Corporare Communications officer
20		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	By:	Signature: Date: 25 17
		Printed Name: David H. Anderson
		Address: 120 NW 2nd Ave Portant 0897209
		Employer: NW Valva
		Job Title: CFO
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	Ву:	Signature: Date: 7/25//Z
		Printed Name: C. Alex Mills
		Address: 220 NW 2nd Ave Port and 02 97209
		Employer: NW Na Wal
		Job Title: VP Funance/ Regy ahon
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.

	Address:
	Employer:
	Job Title:
D	Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature: Date:
	Printed Name: Www.cresqua
	Address: 220 NWOUND AVE PORTAND OR G7209
	Employer: NW Natural
	Job Title: Accounting manager
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature: Date: 4/25/2012
by.	Deinstel Name
	Employer: NW NATAVAL
	Job Title: Parsing Budget Anglia
	CIParagraph 17(e) information also provided.
	en angraph 17(c) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature: Date:
	Printed Name:
	Address:
	Employer:
	Job Title:
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	·
Ву:	Signature: Date:
	Printed Name:
	Address:
	Employer:
	Job Title:
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
D	C: mak
Ву:	Signature: Date:
	Address:
	Employer:
	Job Title:
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.
	and the first intermediation also provided.

		Address: Employer:		
		Job Title:		
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		1 .
9	By:	Signature: Samuel Jadawa	Date:	HIZOLIZ
	_ , .	Printed Name: Samuel C Hadaway ()		1 to Oliv
		Address: 3520 Executive Cuts. Dr. Aus	tin. TX	78731
		Employer: FINANCO, Inc.	the fire	10101
		Job Title: Principal		
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
	By:	Signature:	Date:	
		Printed Name:		
		Address:		
		Employer:		
		Job Title:	<i>b</i>	
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
	Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
		Printed Name:	-	
		Address:		
		Employer:		
		Job Title:		
• .		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
	By:	Signature:	Date:	
		Printed Name:	-	
		Address:		
		Employer:		
		Job Title:		
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
	By:	Signature:	Date:	
		Printed Name:	-	
		Address:		
		Employer:		
		Job Title:		
		□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		

ORDER NO. 12 058

	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
Ву:	Signature:	Date: 4/22/12	
	Printed Name: RUSSELL A. FEINGOLD		
	Signature: Printed Name: Rissell A. Feincold Address: 2525 LINDEN Nood DR	LIVE WEXFORD PAI	5090
	Employer: BLACK & VFATCH CORPO	RATION	
	Job Title: VIGE PRESIDENT		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.	,	
By:	Signature:	Date:	
-	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature:	Date:	
-	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:	·	
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□Paragraph 17(e) information also provided.		



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing MODIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER SIGNATORY PAGES OF NW NATURAL in docket UG 221, upon EACH PARTY LISTED IN THE UG 221 Service List by electronic mail and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid.

G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN **W**CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
catriona @oregoncub.org

OPUC DOCKETS **W**CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON dockets @oregoncub.org

TOMMY BROOKS **W**CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT
HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP
tbrooks @cablehuston.com

JASON W. JONES W PUC STAFF-DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE jason.w.jones@state.or.us

WENDY GERLITZ **W** NW ENERGY COALITION wendy @nwenergy.org

JANE HARRISON **W**NORTHWEST PIPELINE GP
jane.f.harrison@williams.com

RANDY DAHLGREN **W**PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
pge.opuc.filings @pgn.com

LISA F RACKNER **W**MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
dockets @mcd-law.com

ROBERT JENKS **W**CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
bob@oregoncub.org

CHAD M. STOKES **W**CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT
HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP
cstokes @chbh.com

PAULA E PYRON **W**NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS ppyron@nwigu.org

JESS KINCAID **W**COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP
OF OREGON
iess @caporegon.org

JUDY JOHNSON **W**PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
judy.johnson@state.or.us

STEWART MERRICK **W**NORTHWEST PIPELINE GP
stewart.merrick@williams.com

DOUGLAS C TINGEY **W**PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
doug.tingey@pgn.com

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 27th day of April, 2012

/s/ Kelley C. Miller
Kelley C. Miller
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW NATURAL
220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97209-3991
1.503.226.4211, extension 3589
kelley.miller@nwnatural.com